

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A Govt. of India Undertaking) ा-जन के लिए भण्डारण/Warehousing for Ever



Date: 24.09.2021

CWC CO-CD0HnT/9/2020-COMM

Circular-209

SUB: Incorporation of Additional Clauses/Changes in the Model Tender Document -Reg.

With the approval of Competent Authority following additional clauses have been incorporated in the Model Tender Document.

1. Under Note at the bottom of Clause 3. (B) ALL OTHER REQUIRED DOCUMENTS specified i.e

Note: The bidder should not have conflict of interest with the business and activities of CWC.

2. XXVI. Conflict of Interest:

The existing operations of the bidder should not be in conflict with the business and activities of CWC to ensure maximum utilization of Warehousing. It is also made clear that Warehousing facility cannot be used for purpose/s which is / are conflicting with the interest/s of CWC.

In the event the bidder falls under any of the following categories, CWC shall have exclusive right to reject the bid:

- Bidder is also proposed user of the facility.
- b. Where the bidder has interest that may exclude or discourage its customer / users from using the Warehousing Facility.

The above amendments /changes are to be used for appointment of H&T Contractor henceforth, the soft copy of the Model Tender Document incorporating the above changes is being uploaded on the website for future references.

You are requested to go through the revised Model Tender Document and take action to float the tenders in future accordingly.

> Samuel Praveen Kumar **General Manager (Commercial)**

To, RM,CWC,RO:Ahmedabad/Bangalore/Bhopal/Chandigarh/Chennai/Delhi/Guwahati/Hyderabad/ Jaipur/ Kolkata/ Kochi/ Lucknow/ Mumbai/ Patna.

Copy to:

- 1. All HODs, CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 2. The GGM (System) CWC, CO, New Delhi: With a request to upload the soft copy of the Model Tender Document on website.
- 3. The PS to MD, CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 4. The PS to Director (M&CP) CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 5. The PS to Director (Pers.) CWC, CO, New Delhi.

निगमित का0: 4/1, सीरी इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, अगस्त क्रांति मार्ग, हौज़खास, नई दिल्ली-110016 फोन न.011-